
 2017 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/9/17 to 2/10/17 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Entry List 

 
 
Event  1   Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 

  Team   Relay   

 1 Apex      

 2 Apex Friendship      

 3 Ardrey Kell      

 4 Cardinal Gibbons      

 5 Char. Catholic      

 6 Conley, D. H.      

 7 East Chapel Hill      

 8 Enloe      

 9 Green Hope      

 10 Hough, W.A.      

 11 Jordan      

 12 Lake Norman      

 13 Leesville Road      

 14 Millbrook      

 15 Mount Tabor      

 16 Myers Park      

 17 NW Guilford      

 18 Page      

 19 Providence      

 20 Reagan      

 21 Roberson, T. C.      

 22 Sanderson      

 23 South Meck      

 24 SW Guilford      

 
 

Event  2   Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 

  Team   Relay   

 1 Ardrey Kell      

 2 Athens Drive      

 3 Butler      

 4 Cardinal Gibbons      

 5 Cary      

 6 East Chapel Hill      

 7 Enloe      

 8 Green Hope      

 9 Grimsley      

 10 Hoggard      

 11 Hopewell      

 12 Hough, W.A.      

 13 Leesville Road      

 14 Mount Tabor      

 15 Myers Park      

 16 Page      

 17 Providence      

 18 Reagan      

 19 Reynolds, R. J.      

 20 Sanderson      

 21 South Caldwell      

 22 South Meck      

 23 Wakefield      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  3   Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Olwyn Bartis  SO Char. Catholic    

 2 Emily Benson  SR Ardrey Kell    

 3 Adelaide Cairns  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 4 Morgan Dennis  FR North Davidson    

 5 Morgan Despres  JR Conley, D. H.    

 6 Caroline Fulcher  SO Sanderson    

 7 Kenna Haney  FR Sanderson    

 8 Hannah Hermanson  JR Hough, W.A.    

 9 Hays Hooten  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 10 Camille Long  SR Roberson, T. C.    

 11 Heidi Lowe  JR Hough, W.A.    

 12 Ellie Marquardt  SO South Meck    

 13 Phoebe Martin  SO NW Guilford    

 14 Samantha Medlin  SR Green Hope    

 15 Sarah Pilecki  SO Apex    

 16 Laurin Potter  FR Mount Tabor    

 17 Ana Pozder  JR Apex    

 18 Jacqi Rocque  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 19 Sadie Schumann  JR Jordan    

 20 Spencer Sheridan  JR Myers Park    

 21 Heather Sigmon  SR NW Guilford    

 22 Lauren Soleo  JR Panther Creek    

 23 Alexis Vetrano  SR Leesville Road    

 24 Emma Walker  JR Myers Park    

 
 

Event  4   Men 200 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Luke Barden  SO SW Guilford    

 2 Alex Biaggi  JR Grimsley    

 3 Bradley Downs  SR Conley, D. H.    

 4 Jack Edelson  SR Providence    

 5 Christopher Fischetti  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 6 Avery Gambill  JR North Meck    

 7 Jacob Greene  JR Reagan    

 8 Drew Hollet  SO Athens Drive    

 9 Matthew Jaynes  JR Apex    

 10 Rhys Kawaguchi  SR Cary    

 11 Karl Menkhaus  JR Hough, W.A.    

 12 Andrew Mintz  JR Middle Creek    

 13 Pietro Nannucci  JR Grimsley    

 14 Christopher Pfuhl  SR South Meck    

 15 Jacob Phillips  SR Leesville Road    

 16 Hunter Pigg  JR Millbrook    

 17 Nicholas Plumb  SR Hough, W.A.    

 18 Thomas Pritchard  SO Northern Durham    

 19 Kellen Stillman  SR South Meck    

 20 Jack Walker  SO Myers Park    

 21 Cothalee Watko  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 22 Daniel Wohl  SR East Chapel Hill    

 23 Hunter Young  SO Rolesville    

 24 Weston Youngblood  SR South Meck    

 
 



 2017 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/9/17 to 2/10/17 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Entry List 

 
 

Event  5   Women 200 Yard IM 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Meredith Applegate  SR Char. Catholic    

 2 McKenzie Campbell  SO Page    

 3 Victoria Dichak  FR Char. Catholic    

 4 Ashton Gasper  SO Apex Friendship    

 5 Lillian Higgs  JR Hough, W.A.    

 6 Sarah Joram  SR West Forsyth    

 7 Alaina Joyce  JR S  Alamance    

 8 Sinclair Larson  JR South Meck    

 9 Cynthia Li  SR Enloe    

 10 Makena Markert  SR SW Guilford    

 11 Christina Marshall  SR Reagan    

 12 Cara Martin  SR Clayton    

 13 Ashley McCauley  SO Leesville Road    

 14 Katy Miller  SR Char. Catholic    

 15 Desirae Mongaoang  FR Lake Norman    

 16 Kate Moore  SR Green Hope    

 17 Sophie Perez  JR East Chapel Hill    

 18 Julia Poole  SR Middle Creek    

 19 Grace Reeder  SO Roberson, T. C.    

 20 Alexandra Rieker  SR Reagan    

 21 Rebecca Ssengonzi  JR Green Hope    

 22 Alexis Walker  FR Jordan    

 23 Liza Whitmire  FR Myers Park    

 24 Caroline Zhu  FR Enloe    

 
 

Event  6   Men 200 Yard IM 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Chase Allison  SO Hopewell    

 2 Reid Arwood  JR Roberson, T. C.    

 3 Ben Barden  SR SW Guilford    

 4 Zach Brown  JR Athens Drive    

 5 Will Chan  JR Hough, W.A.    

 6 Mitch Curlee  SO Green Hope    

 7 Connor Dalbo  JR Green Hope    

 8 Todd Echols  SO Reynolds, R. J.    

 9 Craig Herndon  SO Page    

 10 Brent Hoshall  JR Pinecrest    

 11 Tom Hubbard  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 12 Luke Johnson  SR South Meck    

 13 Josh Legge  JR Millbrook    

 14 Stephen Lucht  SO Sanderson    

 15 Smith Moran  SR Broughton    

 16 Teddy Perelli  JR Providence    

 17 Jacob Rauch  JR South Meck    

 18 Benjamin Riggs  SR NW Guilford    

 19 Josh Rigsbee  SR Riverside    

 20 Ian Robinson  JR Page    

 21 Jamison Rzepecki  SO Olympic    

 22 Mitchell Stanek  SR Roberson, T. C.    

 23 Alex Tomlinson  SO Apex Friendship    

 24 Jason Zhang  SO Green Hope    

 
 

Event  7   Women 50 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Maria Baric  FR Broughton    

 2 Genna Brewer  SR Broughton    

 3 Madelyn Brotherton  JR Hough, W.A.    

 4 Hannah Copeland  SO Page    

 5 Caroline Cottam  JR HP Central    

 6 Grace Countie  JR Leesville Road    

 7 Shelby Foreman  SR Ardrey Kell    

 8 Sarah Frisbie  SO West Forsyth    

 9 Eliza Gunson  JR Butler    

 10 Charlotte Hylinski  SR Myers Park    

 11 Jordan Kohut  SR Millbrook    

 12 Madelyn Martelle  SR South Meck    

 13 Meredith McGill  JR Ragsdale    

 14 Lauren Medlin  SO Green Hope    

 15 Grace Newton  SO Leesville Road    

 16 Elizabeth Parks  SO West Forsyth    

 17 Lydia Plasser  SO Reagan    

 18 Kayla Schlitt  FR Roberson, T. C.    

 19 Emily Schoonhagen  JR Grimsley    

 20 Audrey Sept  FR East Chapel Hill    

 21 Lily Siemasko  SO Providence    

 22 Alina Stout  FR Char. Catholic    

 23 Abigail Toburen  SR Leesville Road    

 24 Svea Torres  JR Conley, D. H.    

 
 

Event  8   Men 50 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Taye Brown  SO Wakefield    

 2 Tucker Burhans  JR West Forsyth    

 3 Wyatte Copeland  SR Davie County    

 4 John Day  JR North Davidson    

 5 Derek Dellarova  SR Enloe    

 6 T'Lez Foulkes  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 7 George Heidkamp  SO Ardrey Kell    

 8 Graham Hertweck  JR Grimsley    

 9 Robert Hill  SR Providence    

 10 Carter Howe  SR Hoggard    

 11 Hunter Huckaby  SR Ardrey Kell    

 12 Kenneth Lowe  FR Hough, W.A.    

 13 Alexander McMurry  SR Hough, W.A.    

 14 Grant Meade  SR Athens Drive    

 15 Jack Messenger  SR Broughton    

 16 Pietro Nannucci  JR Grimsley    

 17 Wolfgang Obrecht  SR Lake Norman    

 18 Kevin Plewniak  JR Middle Creek    

 19 Chris Silver  JR Athens Drive    

 20 Thomas Svane-From  JR Providence    

 21 Andrew Taylor  SR Page    

 22 Leo Tuenker  SR Wakefield    

 23 Ty Vendal  SO South Meck    

 24 Parker Zieg  JR Grimsley    

 
 



 2017 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/9/17 to 2/10/17 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Entry List 

 
 

Event  9   Women 1 mtr Diving 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Maya Aizhulova  JR Apex    

 2 Brigita Burgess  SR Grimsley    

 3 Carly Centanni  FR Char. Catholic    

 4 Katelyn Cook  SO SE Guilford    

 5 Claire Delp  FR Holly Springs    

 6 Sophia Ehlin  SO Green Hope    

 7 Daisy Fanjoy  FR Sanderson    

 8 Elizabeth Gamble  JR Leesville Road    

 9 Jennifer Giacalone  SR Hough, W.A.    

 10 Carmen Hernandez  SO Holly Springs    

 11 Madison Malec  SO Lake Norman    

 12 Lindsey Mann  JR NW Guilford    

 13 Abby Mastrantoni  SO Ardrey Kell    

 14 Rachel Menechella  JR Middle Creek    

 15 Lindsay Miller  SR South Meck    

 16 Jocelyn Porter  SR Hough, W.A.    

 17 Kate Priddy  SO Grimsley    

 18 Julianna Salcido  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 19 Olivia Tarpley  SO Hough, W.A.    

 20 Abbey Taylor  SO West Forsyth    

 21 Annie Urish  SO Broughton    

 22 Alyssa Wang  JR East Chapel Hill    

 23 Asia Wegh  FR Hough, W.A.    

 24 Mary Katherine White  JR North Davidson    

 
 

Event  10   Men 1 mtr Diving 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Zeph Anderson  SO Providence    

 2 Logan Andrews  SR Hough, W.A.    

 3 Bennett Butler  SO Broughton    

 4 Andrew Capobianco  SR Holly Springs    

 5 Jacob Eastman  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 6 Ethan Foster  SO South Meck    

 7 Luke Foster  SO South Meck    

 8 Holt Gray  SR Broughton    

 9 Samuel Handy  SR Cary    

 10 Alex Holden  SR Page    

 11 Trent Igoe  SR Mount Tabor    

 12 Jack Joram  SO West Forsyth    

 13 Grant Little  SR Millbrook    

 14 Gage Pearman  JR SW Guilford    

 15 Kenji Rollin  JR Green Hope    

 16 Adam Sneden  SO Myers Park    

 17 Rod Spence  JR Myers Park    

 18 Adam Turner  JR Hough, W.A.    

 19 Andrew Vest  SO Mount Tabor    

 20 Joseph Watts  JR Enloe    

 21 Lee Watts  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 22 Jacob Wells  JR Broughton    

 23 Jack Whitney  FR Providence    

 24 Noah Zawadzki  JR NW Guilford    

 
 

Event  11   Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Ashley Brodnick  JR Leesville Road    

 2 McKenzie Campbell  SO Page    

 3 Hope Carpenter  JR Ragsdale    

 4 Celeste Costa  SO Roberson, T. C.    

 5 Fiona Duffy  JR Pinecrest    

 6 Haley Horton  SR SW Guilford    

 7 Charlotte Hylinski  SR Myers Park    

 8 Christina Marshall  SR Reagan    

 9 Julia Menkhaus  JR Char. Catholic    

 10 Lily Morrell  JR Enloe    

 11 Anna Newnam  JR Roberson, T. C.    

 12 Lucy Pearce  SR Page    

 13 Katelyn Qualls  SR Hough, W.A.    

 14 Amanda Ray  FR Leesville Road    

 15 Kathryn Sanders  JR Green Hope    

 16 Ashley Slocum  SR East Chapel Hill    

 17 Janie Smith  SO Myers Park    

 18 Rebecca Ssengonzi  JR Green Hope    

 19 Alina Stout  FR Char. Catholic    

 20 Alexis Walker  FR Jordan    

 21 Charlotte Watts  SR Middle Creek    

 22 Molly Whiteman  SO Apex Friendship    

 23 Alexandra Xerras  FR Myers Park    

 24 Kara Zhang  JR Enloe    

 
 

Event  12   Men 100 Yard Butterfly 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Michael Auderer  SO Britt, Jack    

 2 Ben Barden  SR SW Guilford    

 3 Zach Brown  JR Athens Drive    

 4 Christopher Chao  JR East Chapel Hill    

 5 James Collins  JR Hough, W.A.    

 6 Peter Compton  SR Panther Creek    

 7 Jack Edelson  SR Providence    

 8 Max Edwards  SO Reagan    

 9 Alex Eudy  SO Ardrey Kell    

 10 Carlos Field  SR Pinecrest    

 11 John Frith  SR Myers Park    

 12 John Healy  JR Green Hope    

 13 Tanner Hering  FR Page    

 14 Jaden Kring  FR Sanderson    

 15 Stephen Lucht  SO Sanderson    

 16 Scott Lyons  SO Providence    

 17 Jack Meehan  FR Char. Catholic    

 18 Benjamin Riggs  SR NW Guilford    

 19 Ethan Schneider  FR Hough, W.A.    

 20 Jesse Ssengonzi  FR Green Hope    

 21 Garrett Troxler  SR Cary    

 22 Luke Vlahos  FR West Forsyth    

 23 David Wahlen  SO Athens Drive    

 24 Andrew Warlick  JR Myers Park    

 
 



 2017 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/9/17 to 2/10/17 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Entry List 

 
 

Event  13   Women 100 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Olwyn Bartis  SO Char. Catholic    

 2 Sadie Calhoun  SO North Meck    

 3 Adrianna Cera  SO Millbrook    

 4 Hannah Copeland  SO Page    

 5 Mary Grace Copeland  SO Page    

 6 Grace Countie  JR Leesville Road    

 7 Morgan Despres  JR Conley, D. H.    

 8 Caroline Fulcher  SO Sanderson    

 9 Marissa Lessell  SO Hough, W.A.    

 10 Heidi Lowe  JR Hough, W.A.    

 11 Meredith McGill  JR Ragsdale    

 12 Lauren Medlin  SO Green Hope    

 13 Samantha Medlin  SR Green Hope    

 14 Kensley Merritt  FR Hough, W.A.    

 15 Isabel Pennington  FR Parkland    

 16 Sophie Perez  JR East Chapel Hill    

 17 Omega Pinnix  FR Grimsley    

 18 Grace Reeder  SO Roberson, T. C.    

 19 Kayla Schlitt  FR Roberson, T. C.    

 20 Emily Schoonhagen  JR Grimsley    

 21 Sadie Schumann  JR Jordan    

 22 Spencer Sheridan  JR Myers Park    

 23 Abigail Toburen  SR Leesville Road    

 24 Svea Torres  JR Conley, D. H.    

 
 

Event  14   Men 100 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Levente Bathory  SR Reagan    

 2 Taye Brown  SO Wakefield    

 3 Tucker Burhans  JR West Forsyth    

 4 Emile Charles  SO East Chapel Hill    

 5 Wyatte Copeland  SR Davie County    

 6 Austin Cummings  SO Ardrey Kell    

 7 John Day  JR North Davidson    

 8 Jonathan Demko  JR Panther Creek    

 9 Bradley Downs  SR Conley, D. H.    

 10 Hernan Gonzales  SR Hough, W.A.    

 11 Payton Graham  JR Butler    

 12 David Herman  SR Parkland    

 13 Josh Lenchik  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 14 Kenneth Lowe  FR Hough, W.A.    

 15 Coleman Manchester  SR Hough, W.A.    

 16 Jack Messenger  SR Broughton    

 17 Andrew Mintz  JR Middle Creek    

 18 Hunter Pigg  JR Millbrook    

 19 Kevin Plewniak  JR Middle Creek    

 20 Austin Spaeth  SR Butler    

 21 Kellen Stillman  SR South Meck    

 22 Thomas Svane-From  JR Providence    

 23 Leo Tuenker  SR Wakefield    

 24 Parker Zieg  JR Grimsley    

 
 

Event  15   Women 500 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

Prelim Swimmers 
 1 Sarah Joram  SR West Forsyth    

 2 Olivia Kayye  JR East Chapel Hill    

 3 Phoebe Martin  SO NW Guilford    

 4 Marissa Taylor  SR South Caldwell    

 5 Adelaide Cairns  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 6 Olivia Allen  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 7 Emily Tomsheck  SR Hough, W.A.    

 8 Laurin Potter  FR Mount Tabor    

Finals Swimmers 

 9 Meredith Applegate  SR Char. Catholic    

 10 Jacqi Rocque  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 11 Camille Long  SR Roberson, T. C.    

 12 Cara Martin  SR Clayton    

 13 Morgan Dennis  FR North Davidson    

 14 Lauren Soleo  JR Panther Creek    

 15 Ashley Brodnick  JR Leesville Road    

 16 Erin Conroy  SR Apex    

 17 Amanda Ray  FR Leesville Road    

 18 Emily Benson  SR Ardrey Kell    

 19 Katelyn Qualls  SR Hough, W.A.    

 20 Kenna Haney  FR Sanderson    

 21 Erin McCullagh  SR Char. Catholic    

 22 Ellie Marquardt  SO South Meck    

 23 Alexis Vetrano  SR Leesville Road    

 24 Ana Pozder  JR Apex    
 

Event  16   Men 500 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School   

Prelim Swimmers 
 1 Thomas Pritchard  SO Northern Durham    

 2 John Cairns  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 3 Karl Menkhaus  JR Hough, W.A.    

 4 Nicholas Plumb  SR Hough, W.A.    

 5 Zach Cairns  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 6 Christopher Pfuhl  SR South Meck    

 7 Jared Carter  FR Green Hope    

 8 Tanner Hering  FR Page    

Finals Swimmers 
 9 Sean Quinn  JR Wakefield    

 10 Luke Barden  SO SW Guilford    

 11 Smith Moran  SR Broughton    

 12 Drew Hollet  SO Athens Drive    

 13 Jacob Phillips  SR Leesville Road    

 14 Tom Hubbard  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 15 Weston Youngblood  SR South Meck    

 16 Matthew Jaynes  JR Apex    

 17 Robert Hudgens  JR East Meck    

 18 Avery Gambill  JR North Meck    

 19 Jacob Greene  JR Reagan    

 20 Josh Legge  JR Millbrook    

 21 Jamison Rzepecki  SO Olympic    

 22 Cothalee Watko  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 23 Rhys Kawaguchi  SR Cary    

 24 John Frith  SR Myers Park    



 2017 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/9/17 to 2/10/17 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Entry List 

 
 

Event  17   Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay   

 1 Apex      

 2 Ardrey Kell      

 3 Broughton      

 4 Cardinal Gibbons      

 5 Char. Catholic      

 6 Conley, D. H.      

 7 Davie County      

 8 East Chapel Hill      

 9 Enloe      

 10 Green Hope      

 11 Grimsley      

 12 Hough, W.A.      

 13 Lake Norman      

 14 Leesville Road      

 15 Myers Park      

 16 North Davidson      

 17 Panther Creek      

 18 Providence      

 19 Ragsdale      

 20 Reagan      

 21 Roberson, T. C.      

 22 Sanderson      

 23 South Meck      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  18   Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay   

 1 Apex      

 2 Ardrey Kell      

 3 Athens Drive      

 4 Cardinal Gibbons      

 5 Cary      

 6 East Chapel Hill      

 7 Enloe      

 8 Green Hope      

 9 Grimsley      

 10 Hoggard      

 11 Hopewell      

 12 Hough, W.A.      

 13 Jordan      

 14 Lake Norman      

 15 Millbrook      

 16 Myers Park      

 17 Page      

 18 Providence      

 19 Reagan      

 20 Reynolds, R. J.      

 21 Roberson, T. C.      

 22 South Meck      

 23 Wakefield      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  19   Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Hope Carpenter  JR Ragsdale    

 2 Anna Carrigan  SO Leesville Road    

 3 Mary Grace Copeland  SO Page    

 4 Alexandria Diacumakos  SR Apex    

 5 Kennedy Grotjohn  FR Cary    

 6 Hannah Hermanson  JR Hough, W.A.    

 7 Jordan Kohut  SR Millbrook    

 8 Hannah Kota  JR Green Hope    

 9 Allison Lai  SR East Chapel Hill    

 10 Sinclair Larson  JR South Meck    

 11 Marissa Lessell  SO Hough, W.A.    

 12 Erin McCullagh  SR Char. Catholic    

 13 Julia Menkhaus  JR Char. Catholic    

 14 Kensley Merritt  FR Hough, W.A.    

 15 Kate Moore  SR Green Hope    

 16 Brooke Morgan  SO Leesville Road    

 17 Anna Newnam  JR Roberson, T. C.    

 18 Lucy Pearce  SR Page    

 19 Isabel Pennington  FR Parkland    

 20 Claire Russell  FR Myers Park    

 21 Heather Sigmon  SR NW Guilford    

 22 Ashley Slocum  SR East Chapel Hill    

 23 Aden Starnes  FR Reagan    

 24 Haley Turner  FR Apex Friendship    

 
 

Event  20   Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Reid Arwood  JR Roberson, T. C.    

 2 Wesley Barnett  FR South Meck    

 3 Levente Bathory  SR Reagan    

 4 John Cairns  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 5 Christopher Chao  JR East Chapel Hill    

 6 Colin Cotter  FR Green Hope    

 7 Max Edwards  SO Reagan    

 8 Patrick Fischer  SR Ragsdale    

 9 Josh Fletcher  SO Ardrey Kell    

 10 Hernan Gonzales  SR Hough, W.A.    

 11 Jack Grotjohn  JR Cary    

 12 John Healy  JR Green Hope    

 13 Noah Hensley  SO Enloe    

 14 Brent Hoshall  JR Pinecrest    

 15 Sam Marttila  JR Lake Norman    

 16 Alexander McMurry  SR Hough, W.A.    

 17 Teddy Perelli  JR Providence    

 18 Ian Robinson  JR Page    

 19 Jeffrey Settlemyre  FR Hoggard    

 20 Hugh Svendsen  FR Myers Park    

 21 Alex Tomlinson  SO Apex Friendship    

 22 Matthew Wagner  SO Mount Tabor    

 23 David Wahlen  SO Athens Drive    

 24 Thomas Wright  JR Millbrook    

 
 



 2017 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/9/17 to 2/10/17 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Entry List 

 
 

Event  21   Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Maria Baric  FR Broughton    

 2 Sadie Calhoun  SO North Meck    

 3 Celeste Costa  SO Roberson, T. C.    

 4 Brenna Divoky  SO Ashley    

 5 Sarah Frisbie  SO West Forsyth    

 6 Mikaela Fullerton  SO Apex    

 7 Anna Harshaw  FR Grimsley    

 8 Ashley Heineman  SR Millbrook    

 9 Lillian Higgs  JR Hough, W.A.    

 10 Annie Huang  SR East Chapel Hill    

 11 Reagan Johnson  SO South Meck    

 12 Alaina Joyce  JR S  Alamance    

 13 Olivia Kayye  JR East Chapel Hill    

 14 Madeline MacPhail  SR Providence    

 15 Makena Markert  SR SW Guilford    

 16 Ashley McCauley  SO Leesville Road    

 17 Anna Milia  JR Ardrey Kell    

 18 Katy Miller  SR Char. Catholic    

 19 Ella Murphy  FR NW Guilford    

 20 Grace Newton  SO Leesville Road    

 21 Julia Poole  SR Middle Creek    

 22 Alexandra Rieker  SR Reagan    

 23 Kathryn Sanders  JR Green Hope    

 24 Liza Whitmire  FR Myers Park    

 
 

Event  22   Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Daniel Baldwin  FR Athens Drive    

 2 Will Chan  JR Hough, W.A.    

 3 Connor Dalbo  JR Green Hope    

 4 T'Lez Foulkes  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 5 Jacob Hannum  SR Hoggard    

 6 Jason Heishman  SR South Meck    

 7 David Herman  SR Parkland    

 8 Davis Hoover  JR Grimsley    

 9 Luke Johnson  SR South Meck    

 10 Sammy Lucht  FR Sanderson    

 11 Scott Lyons  SO Providence    

 12 Anthony Maxwell  JR Heritage    

 13 Reid Mikuta  FR Page    

 14 Noah Nouchi  FR Reagan    

 15 Jacob Rauch  JR South Meck    

 16 Josh Rigsbee  SR Riverside    

 17 Connor Sept  JR East Chapel Hill    

 18 Austin Spaeth  SR Butler    

 19 Mitchell Stanek  SR Roberson, T. C.    

 20 Trevor Torres  FR Conley, D. H.    

 21 Wallace Watkins  SR Enloe    

 22 Markus Wennborg  SO Hopewell    

 23 Daniel Wohl  SR East Chapel Hill    

 24 Jason Zhang  SO Green Hope    

 
 

Event  23   Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay   

 1 Apex      

 2 Apex Friendship      

 3 Ardrey Kell      

 4 Broughton      

 5 Char. Catholic      

 6 East Chapel Hill      

 7 Enloe      

 8 Green Hope      

 9 Grimsley      

 10 Hough, W.A.      

 11 Jordan      

 12 Lake Norman      

 13 Leesville Road      

 14 Middle Creek      

 15 Millbrook      

 16 Mount Tabor      

 17 Myers Park      

 18 NW Guilford      

 19 Page      

 20 Providence      

 21 Reagan      

 22 Roberson, T. C.      

 23 South Meck      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  24   Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay   

 1 Ardrey Kell      

 2 Athens Drive      

 3 Broughton      

 4 Butler      

 5 Cardinal Gibbons      

 6 Cary      

 7 Conley, D. H.      

 8 East Chapel Hill      

 9 Enloe      

 10 Green Hope      

 11 Grimsley      

 12 Hopewell      

 13 Hough, W.A.      

 14 Millbrook      

 15 Mount Tabor      

 16 Myers Park      

 17 Page      

 18 Providence      

 19 Reagan      

 20 Reynolds, R. J.      

 21 Roberson, T. C.      

 22 Sanderson      

 23 South Meck      

 24 SW Guilford      


